Gemtor, Inc. · One Johnson Avenue ∙ Matawan, NJ 07747
Phone: 732-583-6200 ∙ 800-405-9048 ∙ Fax: 732-290-9391
www.gemtor.com ∙ sales.info@gemtor.com
…when your life is on the line™
Ordering Guide for the Gemtor 541NYC and 546NYC Harnesses
These Bunker pants have a
LEFT side closure.  If your
pants have this configuration,
you need to order a LEFT side
opening Gemtor Harness.
Models: 546NYCL or 541NYCL
FDNY Bunker pants have a
LEFT SIDE closure.
These Bunker pants have a
RIGHT side closure.  If your
pants have this configuration,
you need to order a RIGHT side
opening Gemtor Harness.
Models: 546NYCR or 541NYCR
L
R
Left Side Opening
Model # Waist Size Range
546NYCL-0 30" to 44"
546NYCL-2 36" to 50"
546NYCL-4 44" to 56"
541NYCL-0 30" to 44"
541NYCL-2 36" to 50"
541NYCL-4 44" to 56"
Add A for aluminum, S for steel or N for no
pompier hook to end of Model number.
Right Side Opening
Model # Waist Size Range
546NYCR-0 30" to 44"
546NYCR-2 36" to 50"
546NYCR-4 44" to 56"
541NYCR-0 30" to 44"
541NYCR-2 36" to 50"
541NYCR-4 44" to 56"
Add A for aluminum, S for steel or N for no